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PROFESSIONAL’S LISTING 

 

ARCHITECTS ADDRESS CONTACT BUSINESS  FAX & EMAIL 

MARK ASHBY 
ARCHITECTURE 

1370 BELFORD AVENUE 
NANAIMO BC  V9S 4A6 Mark Ashby (250) 244-3705 info@markashbyarchitecture.com  

BI COASTAL 
ARCHITECTURE LTD. 

5483 NORTON ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 5N1 Brian Rodonets (250) 758-5849 coastalarchitects@gmail.com 

CHRYSALID 
ARCHITECTURE 

166 LINLEY ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 1L7 Michael Hill (250) 619-0706 architecture@chrysalidarts.com 

DARYOUSH FIROUZLI 
ARCHITECTURE INC. 

6377 ICARUS DRIVE 
NANAIMO BC  V9V 1N4 Daryoush Firouzli (250) 933-1991 (250) 933-1990 

firouzli@shaw.ca 

RAYMOND DEBEELD 
ARCHITECT  

755 TERMINAL AVENUE N 
NANAIMO BC  V9S 4K1 Raymond DeBeeld (250) 754-2108 (250) 754-2118 

debeeld@shaw.ca 

DE HOOG & KIERULF 
ARCHITECTS 

102-5190 DUBLIN WAY 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 0H2 Glenn Hill (250) 585-5810 gth@dhk.ca 

DYS ARCHITECTURE 260–1770 BURRARD ST 
VANCOUVER BC  V6B 2W9 David Simpson (250) 753-3552 (250) 753-5626 

david.simpson@dysarchitecture.com  

ELLINS ARCHITECT 50 HAIG ROAD 
GABRIOLA IS. BC  V0R 1X1 Jerry Ellins (250) 247-8585 

(250) 754-8033 
(250) 247-8513 
ellinsarchitect@shaw..ca 

VINCENT IAMEO, 
ARCHITECT 

PO BOX 341, 510 NORTH RD 
GABRIOLA IS. BC  V0R 1X0 Vincent Iameo (250) 247-8796 vince@architrave.ca  

IAN NIAMATH ARCHITECT 143 MCKINNON PLACE 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 1L8 Ian Niamath (250) 729-7311 (250) 729-7321 

iniamath@shaw.ca  

DAVID POIRON ARCHITECT  9-93 COMMERCIAL ST 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 5G3 David Poiron (250) 714-1963 (250) 714-1967 

david@poiron.com  

JOYCE REID TROOST 
ARCHITECTURE 

2515 GLENAYR DRIVE 
NANAIMO BC  V9S 3R9 Joyce Troost (250) 714-8749 joyce@jrtarchitecture.com  

www.jrtarchitecture.com  

 
LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECTS ADDRESS CONTACT BUSINESS  FAX & EMAIL 

FRANK BASCIANO, BCSLA 
REGISTERED LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECT 

6411 LEWIS ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9V 1P5 Frank Basciano (250) 739-9160 (250) 933-5562 

fbasciano@shaw.ca  

ARCHADIA LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECTURE LTD. 

203A-335 WESLEY STREET 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 2T5 Brenda Grice (250) 754-4475 (250) 754-4375 

bgrice@archadia.com  

GEMELLA DESIGN INC. 237 DERBY PLACE 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 6H3 Jessica Gemella (250) 591-1976 jessica@shawbiz.ca  

GOLDER ASSOCIATES LTD. 320–256 WALLACE STREET 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 5B3 

Jana Zelenski 
Doug Backhouse (250) 754-5651 

(250) 754-1990 
jana_zelenski@golder.com 
doug_backhouse@golder.com  
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LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECTS (cont) ADDRESS CONTACT BUSINESS  FAX & EMAIL 

JPH CONSULTANTS 434 MILTON STREET 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 2L1 Pat Harrison (250) 754-5857 (250) 754-5857 

pat@jphconsultants.ca  

MACDONALD GRAY 
CONSULTANTS 

814 SHOREWOOD DRIVE 
PARKSVILLE BC  V9P 1S1 Cara MacDonald (250) 248-3089 cara.macdonaldgray@telus.net  

 
GEOTECHNICAL 
ENGINEERS ADDRESS CONTACT BUSINESS  FAX & EMAIL 

AMEC EARTH & 
ENVIRONMENTAL LTD. 

4385 BOBAN DRIVE 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 5V9 Dan Hughes-Games (250) 758-1887 (250) 758-1899 

dan.hughes-games@amec.com 

CORE GEOTECHNICAL 
INC. 

1-5148 METRAL DRIVE 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 2K8 Bruce Grayson (250) 758-3128 info@coregeotechnical.ca 

EBA ENGINEERING LTD. 1-4376 BOBAN DRIVE 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 5V1 

Jerry Schmidt 
Bob Patrick (250) 756-2256 

(250) 756-2686 
jschmidt@eba.ca 
bpatrick@eba.ca 

LEVELTON CONSULTANTS 
LTD.  

1935 BOLLINGER ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9S 5W9 Carl Miller (250) 753-1077 (250) 753-1203 

nanaimo@levelton.com 

LEWKOWICH 
GEOTECHNICAL  

A-2569 KENWORTH RD 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 4P7 Gerry Lewkowich (250) 756-0355 

(250) 756-3831 
geotech@lewkowich.com 
www.lewkowich.com 

SIMPSON GEOTECHNICAL 
LTD. 

377MILTON STREET 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 2K8 Richard Simpson (250) 753-7424 (250) 714-0265 

simpsongeotech@gmail.com 

 

CIVIL ENGINEERS ADDRESS CONTACT BUSINESS  FAX & EMAIL 

ANDERSON CIVIL 
ENGINEERING 

203–335 WESLEY STREET 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 2T5 Douglas Anderson (250) 754-1877 (250) 754-4375 

civileng@bc.sympatico.ca 

J. E. ANDERSON & ASSOC. 1A–3411 SHENTON ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 2H1 Dave Wallace (250) 758-4631 (250) 758-4660 

Nanaimo@jeanderson.com 

CHATWIN ENGINEERING 
LTD.  

1614 MOREY ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 1J7 Brian Chatwin (250) 753-9171 (250) 754-4459 

info@chatwinengineering.com 

HEROLD ENGINEERING  3701 SHENTON ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 2H1 George Hrabowych (250) 751-8558 (250) 751-8559 

mail@heroldengineering.com 

MCELHANNEY 
CONSULTING SERVICES 
LTD. 

1-1351 ESTEVAN ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9S 3Y3 Russ Irish (250) 716-3336 (250) 716-3339 

rirish@mcelhanney.com 

NEWCASTLE 
ENGINEERING LTD  

3-3179 BARONS RD 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 4X1 

Rod Smith 
Mark Warbrick (250) 756-9553 (250) 756-9503 

warbrick.nel@shaw.ca 

 
MECHANICAL  
ENGINEERS ADDRESS CONTACT BUSINESS  FAX & EMAIL 

AVALON ENGINEERING 300-1245 ESQUIMALT ROAD 
VICTORIA BC  V9A 3P2 Merv Demidow (250) 821-4471 (250) 384-4134 

mirek@avalonmechnical.com  

DES DESIGN LTD. 40 STEWART AVENUE 
NANAIMO BC  V9S 4B8 Des Glazewski (250) 716-3560 (250) 716-3527 

desi@design.ca  
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MECHANICAL  
ENGINEERS (cont) ADDRESS CONTACT BUSINESS  FAX & EMAIL 

ROCKY POINT 
ENGINEERING LTD. 

102 3721 SHENTON ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 2H1 Stephen McNicholls (250) 585-0222 

(250) 585-0333 
stephen.mcnicholls@rpng.ca  
www.rpng.ca 

 
STRUCTURAL  
ENGINEERS ADDRESS CONTACT BUSINESS  FAX & EMAIL 

BAYVIEW ENGINEERING 2865 HALIDAY CRESCENT 
NANAIMO BC  V9S 3N1 Robin Chapman (250) 758-4390 (250) 758-4391 

bayview@highspeedplus.com 

HEROLD ENGINEERING 
LTD. 

3701 SHENTON ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 2H1 Lee Rowley (250) 751-8558 (250) 751-8559 

lrowley@heroldengineering.com 

OPUS ENGINEERING LTD. 2-1850 NORTHFIELD ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9S 3B3 Edward A. Smith (250) 758-1893 (250) 758-1895 

eds@opuseng.ca 

READ JONES  
CHRISTOFFERSON 

301–155 SKINNER STREET 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 5E8 Jason Kinch (250) 716-1550 

(250) 716-1520 
jkinch@rjc.ca  
www.rjc.ca 

SORENSEN & ASSOCIATES 
ENGINEERING LTD. 

103-5220 DUBLIN WAY 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 0H2 Ted Sorensen (250) 933-3329 (250) 525-1361 

mail@sa-eng.ca 

SOTOLA ENGINEERING 
INC. 

4105 APPLEGATE ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 4E5 Ludek Sotola (250) 751-0433 (250) 751-0431 

sotola@shaw.ca 

TRILOGY STRUCTURAL 
ENGINEERING LTD. 

1963 WOOBANK ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9X 1H4 Brian McClure, P.Eng. (250) 713-9875 (250) 713-2604 

bmcclure@trilogy.cc 

 
BUILDING ENVELOPE 
SPECIALIST 
ENGINEERS 

ADDRESS CONTACT BUSINESS  FAX & EMAIL 

CHATWIN ENGINEERING 1614 MOREY ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9S 1J7 Chris Wright (250) 753-9171 

(877) 370-9171 
(250) 754-9197 
brian.rodonets@chatwinengineering.c
om 

HEROLD ENGINEERING 
LTD. 

3701 SHENTON ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 2H1 Jarrod Koster (250) 751-8558 (250) 751-8559  

mail@heroldengineering.com 

LEVELTON CONSULTANTS 
LTD.  

1935 BOLLINGER ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9S 5W9  

Randy Knight  
Alex McGowan (Vic.) 

(250) 475-1000  
(250) 753-1077 

(250) 753-1203 
nanaimo@levelton.com 

MORRISON HERSHFIELD 
LIMITED 

630 TERMINAL AVENUE N. 
NANAIMO BC  V9S 4K2 Craig E. Labas (250) 755-4025 

(250) 739-2064 
(250) 741-1441 
clabas@morrisonhershfield.com 

READ JONES 
CHRISTOFFERSON  

301–155 SKINNER STREET 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 5E8 Jason Kinch (250) 716-1550 

(250) 716-1520 
jkinch@rjc.ca 
www.rjc.ca  

 

BUILDING DESIGNERS ADDRESS CONTACT BUSINESS  FAX & EMAIL 

CONCEPT DESIGN GROUP 5339 SCENIC PLACE 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 5Z9 Charles Janjec (250) 751-1334 (250) 751-1334 

conceptdesign-group@shaw.ca 

DATUM POINT STUDIOS 
INC. 

101-5170 DUNSTER ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 6M4 Austin Werner (250) 667-3286 mail@datumpoint.ca 

DELINEA DESIGN 
CONSULTANTS 

4378 O'BRIAN ROAD 
LADYSMITH BC  V9G 1G2 Will Melville (250) 245-3894 (250) 245-3894 

delinea@telus.net 
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BUILDING DESIGNERS 
(cont) ADDRESS CONTACT BUSINESS  FAX & EMAIL 

DIRKSON DESIGN 
SERVICES 

15-99 CHAPEL STREET 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 5H3 Ron Dirkson (250) 729-9661 (250) 729-4995 

design@dirksondesign.com  

FINN & ASSOCIATES 
DESIGN LTD. 

206–3150 ISLAND HIGHWAY N 
NANAIMO BC  V9V 1V9 Richard Finnegan (250) 585-4616 richard@finnassoc.com  

GREENPLAN 1655 CEDAR ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9X 1L4 Jack Anderson (250) 722-3456 (250) 722-3453 

jack@greenplan.ca 

GREBCO DESIGN GROUP 
A DIVISION OF GREBCO 
ENTERPRISES 

1830 BAY STREET 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 3A3 Richard Morris (250) 751-7894 (250) 751-7894 

grebco@telus.net  

J KIPP ENTERPRISES 330 EBERTS STREET 
NANAIMO BC  V9S 1N9 Jim Kipp (250) 753-5212 jkipp@island.net  

KRASTEL DESIGN GROUP 204B-2520 BOWEN ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 3L2 Kevin Krastel (250) 756-1110 (250) 756-1110 

krasteldesign@shaw.ca 

PD DESIGN 1088 NELSON STREET 
NANAIMO BC  V9S 2K2 Duane Price (250) 755-1652 duane.price@shaw.ca 

KEVIN J. RURKA 3206 CHEYENNE PLACE 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 6R9 Kevin Rurka (250) 668-2018 kjrdesign@shaw.ca 

SEA SWAN ENTERPRISES 4001 UPLANDS DRIVE 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 4C3 Ian Swanson (250) 756-4233 (250) 756-4233 

sea.swan@shaw.ca 

STRAIGHT STREET 
DESIGN  

1194 COLLEGE DRIVE 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 6A4 Ken Brault (250) 753-9958 (250) 753-9958 

straightstreetdesigns@gmail.com 

SWANSON HOUSE PLANS 616 HAMILTON AVENUE 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 4G2 Shawn Swanson (250) 619-8680 shawn.swanson@shaw.ca  

www.swansonhouseplans.com  

 
BRITISH COLUMBIA  
LAND SURVEYORS 
 - BCLS 

ADDRESS CONTACT BUSINESS  FAX & EMAIL 

J. E. ANDERSON & 
ASSOCIATES  

2B-3411 SHENTON ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 2H1 David Wallace (250) 758-4631 (250) 758-4660 

nanaimo@janderson.com 

THOMAS HOYT 2275 GODFREY ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 1E7 Thomas Hoyt (250) 753-2921 (250) 754-4264 

info@nanaimosurveyor.com  

HARBOUR CITY LAND 
SURVEYING LTD. 

1825 LATIMER ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9S 5H2 Andre McNicoll (250) 758-4180 (250) 758-4182 

CHARLES O SMYTHIES & 
ASSOCIATES  

PO BOX 315, STATION A 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 5L3 George Smythies (250) 754-5518 (250) 754-1571 

smythies@telus.net 

MCELHANNEY 
ASSOCIATES LAND 
SURVEYING LTD. 

1-1351 ESTEVAN ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9S 3Y3 Brian Wardrop (250) 716-3336 (250) 716-3339 

bwardrop@mcelhanney.com  

RYAN J. TURNER LAND 
SURVEYING INC. 

605 COMOX ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9X 1S8 Ryan Turner (250) 753-9778 (250) 753-9779 

ryan@turnersurveys.ca  

WILLIAMSON & 
ASSOCIATES  

3088 BARONS ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 4B5 

Brock Williamson 
Brian Henning (250) 756-7723 (250) 756-7724 

waps@telus.net 
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LAND USE 
CONSULTANTS ADDRESS CONTACT BUSINESS  FAX & EMAIL 

KEITH BROWN 
ASSOCIATES LTD 

5102 SOMERSET DRIVE 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 2K6 Keith Brown (250) 758-6033 (250) 758-9961 

keithbrown@shaw.ca  

GREENPLAN 1655 CEDAR ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9X 1L4 Jack Anderson (250) 722-3456 (250) 722-3453 

jack@greenplan.ca 

TIM WAIT & COMPANY 1-5140 METRAL DRIVE 
NANAIMO BC V9T 2K8 Tim Wait (250) 713-1223 (250) 751-1300 

tim@timwait.com  

 
FIRE PROTECTION 
ENGINEERS ADDRESS CONTACT BUSINESS  FAX & EMAIL 

GAGE-BABCOCK AND 
ASSOCIATES LTD. 

228–1195 WEST BROADWAY 
VANCOUVER BC  V6H 3X5  (604) 732-3751 (604) 732-1277 

GHL CONSULTANTS LTD. 950–409 GRANVILLE ST. 
VANCOUVER BC  V6C 1T2 

Andrew Harmsworth, 
Frankie Victor  

(604) 689-4449 
877-723-3473 

(604) 689-4419 
tech@ghl.ca 

PROTECTION 
ENGINEERING INC. 

201-3433 WEST BROADWAY 
VANCOUVER BC  V6R 2B4  (604) 682-0388 (604) 682-6105 

info@protectionengineering.com  

 
HEALTH AND SAFETY 
CONSULTANTS 
(HAZARD ASSESSMENTS) 

ADDRESS CONTACT BUSINESS  FAX & EMAIL 

LEVELTON CONSULTANTS 1935 BOLLINGER ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9S 5W9 Janet Rygnestad (250) 753-1077 (250) 753-1203 

LEWKOWICH 
ENGINEERING 
ASSOCIATES LTD. 

2569 KENWORTH RD, SUITE A 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 3M4  (250) 756-0355 (250) 756-3831 

geotech@lewkowich.com 

PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL 
PO BOX 298 
10–7217 LANTZVILLE ROAD 
LANTZVILLE BC  V0R 2H0 

Gordon Wedman (250) 390-1101 (250) 390-1153 

 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTANTS ADDRESS CONTACT BUSINESS  FAX & EMAIL 

AQUAPARIAN 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTING LTD. 

503 COMOX ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 3J2 

Sarah Bonar 
Chris Zamora (250) 591-2258 sbonar@aquaparian.com  

czamora@aquaparian.com   

GOLDER ASSOCIATES LTD. 320–256 WALLACE STREET 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 5B3 Steven Henstra (250) 754-5651 (250) 754-1990 

shenstra@golder.com 

ISLAND ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH & SAFETY LTD 

11-7217 LANTZVILLE ROAD 
LANTZVILLE BC  V0R 2H0 Peter Gross (250) 802-1163 pgross@islandehs.ca 

TERRAWEST 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTANTS 

3148-G BARONS ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 4B5 Kelly Schellenberg (250) 412-9682 kschellenberg@terrawest.ca  

 

ARBORISTS ADDRESS CONTACT BUSINESS  FAX & EMAIL 

KELTIE CHAMBERLAIN 3160 ROBIN HOOD DRIVE 
NANAIMO BC  V9T 1P1 Keltie Chamberlain (250) 802-0436 (250) 729-0210 

keltiecham@shaw.ca 

DAVEY TREE SERVICES 20-13 VICTORIA CRESCENT 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 5B9 Darcy Soderstrom (250) 755-1288 (250) 245-3494 

darcy.soderstrom@davey.com 
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ARBORISTS (cont) ADDRESS CONTACT BUSINESS  FAX & EMAIL 

JPH CONSULTANTS 434 MILTON STREET 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 2L1 Pat Harrison (250) 754-5857 (250) 754-5857 

pat@jphconsultants.ca 

M & J TREE SERVICE 3375 JINGLE POT ROAD 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 6X1 Mike Fahr (250) 751-0863 (250) 751-0863 

mike@mj-treeservices.com 

ROWE FOREST 
MANAGEMENT LTD. 

264 SUNNINGDALE ROAD E 
QUALICUM BEACH BC 
V9K 1L3 

Greg Rowe (250) 951-8292 (250) 752-3592 
rowe@island.net  

VANCOUVER ISLAND TREE 
SERVICE LTD. 

7012 LANTZVILLE ROAD 
LANTZVILLE BC  V0R 2H0 Troy Soderstrom (250) 618-7914 troy.soderstrom@vitree.ca  

 

ARCHAELOLOGISTS ADDRESS CONTACT BUSINESS  FAX & EMAIL 

GOLDER ASSOCIATES LTD. 320–256 WALLACE STREET 
NANAIMO BC  V9R 5B3 Heather Pratt (250) 754-5651 (250) 754-1990 

heather_pratt@golder.com 
 
 
 
 
MISCELLANEOUS CONTACT INFORMATION 
Community Development ..................................... www.nanaimo.ca .................... Tel: (250) 755-4429 / Fax: (250) 755-4439 
Economic Development ....................................... www.investnanaimo.com  ...... Tel: (250) 591-1551 / Fax: (250) 591-2554 
24-hour Building Inspection Request Line ...................................................................................................... (250) 755-4420 
Business Licence Applications ........................................................................................................................ (250) 755-4482 
Tree Permits .................................................................................................................................................... (250) 754-4251 
Home Owner Protection Office ...........................................www.hpo.bc.ca .................................................. 1-800-407-7757 
British Columbia Safety Authority/Electrical Permits....................................................................................... (250) 716-5200 
Canadian Home Builders’ Association – Nanaimo .............www.chba-nanaimo.com .................................... (250) 755-1366 
FortisBC .......................................................................................................................................................... (250) 751-8300 
 
 
REFERENCE MATERIAL 
“BUILDING BYLAW 2003 NO. 5693” 
“BUSINESS LICENCE BYLAW 1998 NO. 5351” 
“DEVELOPMENT SERVICES FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 2005 NO. 7016” 
“ZONING BYLAW 2011 NO. 4500” 
Downtown Urban Design Plan and Guidelines 2008-MAR-10 
Official Community Plan 2008 (OCP) 
2012 BC BUILDING CODE (BCBC) 
BC FIRE CODE (BCFC) 
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